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6.3  FACULTY EMPOWERMENT STRATEGIES  

6.3.4.1 Number of Teacher Attending Professional 
Development Programmes viz., Orientation Programmes 
Refresh course, short Term Course Faculty Development 

during the Previous five years 
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6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies 

6.3.4.1 Number of Teacher Attending Professional 
Development Programmes viz., Orientation 

Programmes Refresh course, short Term Course 
Faculty Development during the Previous five years 

IQAC Report Summary [FACULTY PARTICIPATION] 
 

 

Type of Programme 

2020- 
2021 

2019- 
2020 

2018- 
2019 

2017- 
2018 

2016- 
2017 

Orientation/ 
Refresh/short Term 
Course 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
   NIL     NIL 

Faculty 
Development 
Programme 

 
68 

 
53 

 
10 

 
6 

 
9 

Workshop/Training 
Programme 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 

     NIL 

 

      NIL 
  
    NIL 

Total No. Faculty 
Participation(overall) 

 
68 

 
53 

 
10 

 
6 9 
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