

MAHENDRA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous)

Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade & Recognized u/s 2(f)

and 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

Kalippatti - 637 501, Namakkal (Dt), Tamil Nadu

6.3 FACULTY EMPOWERMENT STRATEGIES

6.3.4.1 Number of Teacher Attending Professional Development Programmes viz., Orientation Programmes Refresh course, shortTerm Course Faculty Development during the Previous five years

Year	2020-	2019-	2018-	2017-	2016-
	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
Number	68	53	10	6	9





MAHENDRA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous)

Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade & Recognized u/s

2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956

Kalippatti - 637 501, Namakkal (Dt), Tamil Nadu

6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies

6.3.4.1 Number of Teacher Attending Professional Development Programmes viz., Orientation Programmes Refresh course, short Term Course Faculty Development during the Previous five years

IQAC Report Summary [FACULTY PARTICIPATION]

Type of Programme	2020- 2021	2019- 2020	2018- 2019	2017- 2018	2016- 2017
Orientation/ Refresh/short Term Course	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Faculty Development Programme	68	53	10	6	9
Workshop/Training Programme	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total No. Faculty Participation(overall)	68	53	10	6	9

MAMENDRA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomoun) Kalingari (PO) - 637 501, Namekkal (DT

& Billian

IQAC COORDINATOR

£

PRINCIPAL